#### 505281678 01/16/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5328452

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 047051 Frame 0762. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ADDRESS "FRANKFURTER STRABE 250" SHOULD BE "FRANKFURTER STRASSE 250".	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EMD MILLIPORE CORPORATION	09/17/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MERCK KGAA	
Street Address:	FRANKFURTER STRASSE 250	
City:	DARMSTADT	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	64293	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29654940

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

patentdocket@arentfox.com, Ziriatou.Amadou@arentfox.com Email:

ARENT FOX LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039398.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZIRIATOU AMADOU	
SIGNATURE:	/Ziriatou Amadou/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019	

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=039398-00002-MarkedUp\_NOR\_Elec\_Conf\_Assignment#page1.tif source=039398-00002-MarkedUp\_NOR\_Elec\_Conf\_Assignment#page2.tif source=039398-00002-MarkedUp NOR Elec Conf Assignment#page3.tif source=039398-00002-MarkedUp NOR Elec Conf Assignment#page4.tif

**PATENT REEL: 048080 FRAME: 0975** 505281678

 $source=039398-00002-Marked \label{local_NOR_Elec_Conf_Assignment} \begin{subarray}{l} page 5. tif \\ source=039398-00002-Marked \label{local_NOR_Elec_Conf_Assignment} \end{subarray} \begin{subarray}{l} page 6. tif \\ page 6. tif \end{subarray}$ 

PATENT REEL: 048080 FRAME: 0976



### United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | | Help



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMD MILLIPORE CORPORATION	09/17/2018

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERCK KGAA
	FRANKFURTER STRABE 250- FRANKFURTER STRASSE 250
City:	DARMSTADT
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	64293

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29654940	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)857-6395 **Phone:** 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com  Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.  Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP  Address Line 1: 1737 K STREET, NW  Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039398.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TALEDIA A. ALLEN		
Signature: /Taledía A. Allen/		
Date: 10/03/2018		
Total Attachments: 3 source=039398-00002 Company to Company Assignment#page1.tif source=039398-00002 Company to Company Assignment#page2.tif source=039398-00002 Company to Company Assignment#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:         PAT\$170879           Receipt Date:         10/03/2018		

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

# **Company To Company Assignment**

(WORLDWIDE PATENT RIGHTS)

WHEREAS, EMD Millipore Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at: 400 Summit Dr., Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. and/or Foreign Patent Application attached hereto as Attachment 1 (the "Patent Rights") and the invention claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Merck KGaA (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at: Frankfurter Straße 250, Darmstadt, Germany 64293, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Invention (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, hereby agrees to sell, assign, and transfer and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention, Patent Rights, and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

**EMD Millipore Corporation** 

Date: September 1,218

[NAME] / John Dana Hubbard [TTTLE] / Assistant Secretary

TECH/421122.1 AFDOCS/16632970.1 ASSIGNEE:

Date: August 28, 2018

Merch KGaA

i.V. Fidel Porcuna de la Rosa i.V. Vahe Movsisyan

Authorized Representatives

TECH/421122.1 AFDOCS/16632970.1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 048080 FRAME: 0980

# Attachment 1

Patent or Application No.	Title	Inventor(s)	Filing/Issue Date
29/654,940	PACKAGING	Mark HINKLE Jeffrey WHITFORD	June 28, 2018

TECH/421122.1 AFDOCS/16632970.1

> PATENT REEL: 048080 FRAME: 0981

RECORDED: 01/16/2019